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MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL DlVISION SALARY SCALES-continued 

TRADESMEN AND MISCELLANEOUS STAFF 

Bakel' 
Boilermaker 
Bootmaker 
Boot-repairer 
Bricklayer 
Blacksmith 
Butcher-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Carpenter 
Chainman­

Head 
Grade I 
Grade II 

Electrician 
Electrical Fitter 
Engine-driver (Locomotive) 
Fitter 
Foreman (Tradesman)­

Grade I 
Grade II 

Foreman (non-Tradesman)­
Special 
Grade I 
Grade II 

Gardener­
Leading 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Handyman 
Instrument-man­

Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Labourer 
Skilled 

Line Ganger 
Lineman 

Senior (where in charge) 
Lorry-driver-

Up to 30 cwt. lorry 
Over 30 cwt. lorry 

Mechanic 
Overseer-

Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Painter .. 
Panel-beater 
Plumber 
Poultryman 
Serviceman (Registered) 
Slaughterman 
Stockman 
Storeman 

Senior 
Head 

Storekeeper-­
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Survey Assistant­
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Tradesman-
Leading Hand 

" Not otherwise specified 
Turner .. 
Upholsterer 
Welder 

Position. 

(Common to more than one Department) 

I 
Yearly Rat, of Pay. I 

I Annual ----- I . __ .1_ Increment. 
Minimum. Maximum. _____ _ 

£ 

570 
520 
460 

545 
495 
435 

545 
495 

£ 
425 
425 
425 
400 
425 
425 

425 
400 
425 

445 
430 
405 
425 
425 
425 
425 

495 
470 

445 
425 
400 

445 
425 
400 
380 
400 

445 
430 
405 
361 
375 
425 
400 
415 

390 
400 
425 

595 
545 
495 
425 
425 
425 
400 
425 
400 
400 
390 
410 
4~5 

570 
520 
460 

570 
520 
460 

445 
425 
425 
425 
425 

£ 

25 
25 
35 

25 
25 
21i 

25 
25 

APPRENTICES: SALARY SCALES AND LODGING-ALLOWANCE 

1. Apprentice;­
First Year 
Second Year 
Third Year 
Fourth Year 
Fifth Year 
Sixth Year 

Living at Home. 
£185 per annum ... 
£200 
£230 
£260 
£300 
£335 

Living away from Home. 
Plus Lodging-allowance, £30 per annum. 

£30 
£20 


