422

MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL DIVISION SALARY SCALES—continued

TRADESMEN AND MISCELLANEOUS STAFF

(Common to more than one Department)

						rearly Ra	t; of Pay.	Annual	
		Position.				Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment	
						_			
•						£	£	£	
aker	••	••	• •	• • •		••	425	• • •	
oilermaker		•••	• •	• •	• •	• • •	425	• •	
ootmaker		••,		• •	• • •	• • •	425	• •	
oot-repairer	• •	••	• •	• •,	• •	••	400		
ricklayer		• • • • • • • • • •		• •	• • •	••	425		
acksmith			• •				425		
utcher—							•		
1st Grade			• • • •				425		
2nd Grade						••	400		
rpenter							425		
ainman—									
Head							445		
Grade I					• • •		430		
Grade II							405	•	
ectrician						•	425	••	
						••	425	••	
gine-driver (Lo			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••			425	• •	
tter				• • •	• •	••	$\frac{425}{425}$	• •	
reman (Trades:			• •	• •	• •	•••	+40	•••	
Grade I							40#		
	•• •	••	••	• •	• •	••	495	• •	
Grade II		••	••	• •		•	470	••	
reman (non-Tr							44-		
Special		• • • •	• •			••	445	• •	
Grade I		• • • •	••	• •		••	425	• •	
Grade II			• •				400	••	
rdener—						1			
Leading	••				. ,		445		
1st Grade	,	• • • •					425		
2nd Grade							400		
3rd Grade							380		
andyman							400		
strument-man-	_								
Grade I							445		
Grade II						1	430	••	
Grade III							405	••	
bourer			• •			••	361		
Skilled		•	••	• •		••	375	• •	
ne Ganger		• • • • •	• •	• •	• • •	•••		• • •	
		• • •	• •	• •		• • •	425	• • •	
neman			• •	• •		• •	400	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Senior (where	e in charg	e)	• •	• •		• •	415	••	
rry-driver—							000		
Up to 30 cw		• • • •	••	• •			390		
Over 30 cwt.	lorry .					• •	400		
echanic				• •			425		
erseer—							."		
Grade I		• • • •	••			570	595	25	
Grade II				• • •		520	545	25	
Grade III						460	495	35	
inter							425		
nel-beater							425		
ımber					,.		425		
ultryman			••				400		
rviceman (Regi							425	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
ughterman							400	•	
ockman					::		400	. ••	
oreman			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		- ::		390	• • •	
Senior			••		::	1	410	••	
Head				**		• •	425	· •	
orekeeper		• • •	•••	• •	• •	• • •	##U	••	
Grade I	••					545	570	25	
Grade II		* **	* *	, ,	٠٠.	495	520	25	
		1.	* *	1 1					
Grade III		**	* *	1.1		435	460	25	
rvey Assistant-						-1-			
Grade I	·· ·	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				545	570	25	
Grade II	•••					495	520	25	
Grade III							460		
adesman									
Leading Han	d.		• •				445		
Not otherwis							425	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
rner	-						425	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
pholsterer							425		
elder			••		- 1		425	• •	
oraci							TAU	• • • •	

APPRENTICES: SALARY SCALES AND LODGING-ALLOWANCE

1. Apprentice :-	Living at Home.					Living away from Home.					
First Year	• •		£185 per				Plus Lodging-allowance,		annum.		
Second Year			£200	,,			,,	£30	,,		
Third Year		• •	£230	,,	• •	·	,,	£20	,,		
Fourth Year		• • •	£260	,,	• •	• •		• •			
Fifth Year	• •		£300	,,	٠.	. •.•	and the second	• •			
Sixth Year			£335	**		• •					